Janine Theisen

VITA
born 1980
nationality german
height 170 cm
hair long / darkblond
eyes green
languages german (native,
english (fluent),
french (fluent)
spanish (fluent)
italien (good)
dialects saxon, berlin
pitch soprano
dance jazz, modern, waltz,
tango, vertical dance
sports fencing, marterial arts,
showboarding, riding
other stunt © Sonia Netzlaff
licenses b (automobile), inland and sea
(sports boat)
residence berlin
AWARDS/NOMINATIONS
2021 matrix 4 stunt ensemble
1997 konrads kidnapping german children's culture award
(ensemble of the friedrichstadtpalast)
EDUCATION
2022 gorillas - improschule
2022 the method - lee strasberg institute los angeles
2021-22 weekly chubbuck training - johannes hitzblech / jérg witte
2018 basics of playback theaters - ariane ehringer
2017 workshop chubbuck and choices - tim garde
2014 workshop layering technique - johannes hitzblech
2013 workshop meisner - hendrik martz
2003-06 fritz-kirchhoff-schauspielschule berlin
PRODUCER CREDITS
2023 3.6 mio - johannes muhr
2019 for petry can fix you - costa kalogiros
2015 nicht ich bin der mérder - janine theisen
2014 the saviour - charlotte roustang

Management: Volkhart Buff  buff-connection +49 172 300 7882



ACTOR CREDITS TV/FILM/STUNT

2024

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022

2022

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2020

2020

2020

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2017

2016

dinentod

blutige anfanger
dadchelor

3.6 mio

in the lost lands
wolfswinkel

soko potsdam

sarah kohr - Stiller Tod
sarah kohr - teufelsmoor
tar

letzte spur berlin

der greif

then you run

the flight attendant 2
retribution

babylon berlin

the matrix IV

last of us

sarah kohr - schutzbefohlen

danke! wir melden uns.

sarah kohr -

das verschwundene madchen

sprite sisters
counterpart

berlin station

sarah kohr - mord im alten land

sense 8

Management: Volkhart Buff

leading actress double
michelle listing

leading actress double
nike (leading)

milla jovovich double
leading actress double
leading actress double
leading actress double
leading actress double
cate blanchett double
leading actress double
leading actress double
leading actress double
kaley cuoco double
stunt performer

irene bdhm double
carrie-anne moss double
monk (supporting)
leading actress double
claudia (leading)

leading actress double

leading actress double
stunt performer
stunt performer
leading actress double

stunt performer

stephan rick

nico zavelberg
jon karthaus
johannes muhr
paul anderson
ruth olshan

max hegewald
christian theede
m. o. rosenmiiller
todd field
thomas nennstiel
sebastian marka
paul walker
silver tree

nimrod antal
henk handloegten
lana wachowski
alois r. torres
bruno grass

i. maier, m. juli

christian theede

sven unterwaldt
c. brandstrém
bronwen hughes
m. o. rosenmuiller

tom tykwer

buff-connection +49 172 300 7882



2016

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2014

2013

2012

2012

2011

2011

2010

2009

2007

2007

2006

2005

triple ex

a cure for wellness
lebensretter liebe

immer noch ich

blick in die vergangenheit
prank the tussis

der schein heiligt die mittel
visionen des todes

big business

passion

tim sander goes to hollywood
das falsche kind
unerwarteter besuch
deutsche post (short)
nocebo (short)

clubgirl (short)

rockstar (short)

die liberfliissigen

hinter gittern

leading actress double
stunt performer
johanna (leading)
nicole (supporting)
mira (leading)

leading actress double
nicole (leading)

sabine (leading)
german tv reporter (sup.)
noomi rapace double
nadine (supporting)
chun mei tan

darling

employee

veronica (leading)
clubgirl (leading)

lisa (leading)

boutique employee

nurse

ACTOR CREDITS COMMERCIAL

2020

2020

2018

2018

2016

vinted

douglas - unsere heldinnen
lidl - hamma giinstig

merci

novant health - rollercoaster

Management:

Volkhart Buff

mother (leading)
hero (leading)

mother (leading)
mother (leading)

leading actress double

joseph orr

gore verbinskKi

volker schwab
diverse

diverse

patrick freiheit
hendrik schindler
ken scott

brian de palma
andreas schaap
kurzfilm

chun mei tan
alexander fabich
enrico adler
matthias komm
oliver maloy

a. kumorek

conni dohrn

florian roser
sergej moya

diverse

lieven van baelen

buff-connection +49 172 300 7882



