

VITA

born	1980
nationality	german
height	170 cm
hair	long / darkblond
eyes	green
languages	german (native, english (fluent), french (fluent) spanish (fluent) italien (good)
dialects	saxon, berlin
pitch	soprano
dance	jazz, modern, waltz, tango, vertical dance
sports	fencing, marterial arts, snowboarding, riding
other licenses	stunt b (automobile), inland and sea (sports boat)
residence	berlin



© Sonia Netzlaff

AWARDS/NOMINATIONS

2021	matrix 4 stunt ensemble
1997	konrads kidnapping german children's culture award (ensemble of the friedrichstadtpalast)

EDUCATION

2022	gorillas - improschule
2022	the method - lee strasberg institute los angeles
2021-22	weekly chubbuck training - johannes hitzblech / jörg witte
2018	basics of playback theaters - ariane ehringer
2017	workshop chubbuck and choices - tim garde
2014	workshop layering technique - johannes hitzblech
2013	workshop meisner - hendrik martz
2003-06	fritz-kirchhoff-schauspielschule berlin

PRODUCER CREDITS

2023	3.6 mio - johannes muhr
2019	for petry can fix you - costa kalogiros
2015	nicht ich bin der mörder - janine theisen
2014	the saviour - charlotte roustang

ACTOR CREDITS TV/FILM/STUNT

2024	dümentod	leading actress double	stephan rick
2023	blutige anfänger	michelle listing	nico zavelberg
2023	dadchelor	leading actress double	jon karthaus
2023	3.6 mio	nike (leading)	johannes muhr
2022	in the lost lands	milla jovovich double	paul anderson
2022	wolfswinkel	leading actress double	ruth olshan
2022	soko potsdam	leading actress double	max hegewald
2021	sarah kohr - Stiller Tod	leading actress double	christian theede
2021	sarah kohr - teufelsmoor	leading actress double	m. o. rosenmüller
2021	tár	cate blanchett double	todd field
2021	letzte spur berlin	leading actress double	thomas nennstiel
2021	der greif	leading actress double	sebastian marka
2021	then you run	leading actress double	paul walker
2021	the flight attendant 2	kaley cuoco double	silver tree
2021	retribution	stunt performer	nimrod antal
2021	babylon berlin	irene böhm double	henk handloegten
2020	the matrix IV	carrie-anne moss double	lana wachowski
2020	last of us	monk (supporting)	alois r. torres
2020	sarah kohr - schutzbefohlen	leading actress double	bruno grass
2019	danke! wir melden uns.	claudia (leading)	i. maier, m. juli
2019	sarah kohr - das verschwundene mädchen	leading actress double	christian theede
2018	sprite sisters	leading actress double	sven unterwaldt
2018	counterpart	stunt performer	c. brandström
2018	berlin station	stunt performer	bronwen hughes
2017	sarah kohr - mord im alten land	leading actress double	m. o. rosenmüller
2016	sense 8	stunt performer	tom tykwer

2016	triple ex	leading actress double	joseph orr
2015	a cure for wellness	stunt performer	gore verbinski
2015	lebensretter liebe	johanna (leading)	
2015	immer noch ich	nicole (supporting)	volker schwab
2015	blick in die vergangenheit	mira (leading)	diverse
2015	prank the tussis	leading actress double	diverse
2015	der schein heiligt die mittel	nicole (leading)	patrick freiheit
2014	visionen des todes	sabine (leading)	hendrik schindler
2013	big business	german tv reporter (sup.)	ken scott
2012	passion	noomi rapace double	brian de palma
2012	tim sander goes to hollywood	nadine (supporting)	andreas schaaap
2011	das falsche kind	chun mei tan	kurzfilm
2011	unerwarteter besuch	darling	chun mei tan
2010	deutsche post (short)	employee	alexander fabich
2009	nocebo (short)	veronica (leading)	enrico adler
2007	clubgirl (short)	clubgirl (leading)	matthias komm
2007	rockstar (short)	lisa (leading)	oliver maloy
2006	die überflüssigen	boutique employee	a. kumorek
2005	hinter gittern	nurse	conni dohrn

ACTOR CREDITS COMMERCIAL

2020	vinted	mother (leading)	florian röser
2020	douglas - unsere heldinnen	hero (leading)	sergej moya
2018	lidl - hamma günstig	mother (leading)	diverse
2018	merci	mother (leading)	
2016	novant health - rollercoaster	leading actress double	lieven van baelen